## Tender Document format for acquiring premises on lease basis

Central Bank of India, Regional office, Muzaffarpur, Bihar, invites sealed tenders for suitable premises on long term lease basis for

1) Paharpur premises carpet floor area of 800-1000 sq. ft. (±15%) from Interested Owners / Power of Attorney holders of premises in and around Mahua Block ,Gram Panchayat Mahua Mukundpur under Mangru Chowk locality preferably on the ground floor with proper front entry to the premises and with all facilities including KVA power connection and parking.

The Technical Bid and Financial Bid Formats can be downloaded from Bank's website <a href="https://www.centralbankofindia.co.in.The">www.centralbankofindia.co.in.The</a> formats are also available at our Regional/Branch Office and can be collected during office hours.

The minimum criteria for prequalification will be as under:

- a. The Applicant(s) should be the bonafide Owner(s) or Power of Attorney Holder(s) of the premises;
- b. The Applicant(s) should be an Income Tax assessee(s) with PAN No. and its Tax returns must be up-to-date.
- c. The building should be constructed as per the sanctioned/approved Plan of the competent development Authority. The building should be well maintained and not older than 20 years.
- d. The Premises should be situated in good residential/commercial locality on ground floor/1st floor with proper accessibility and provision for dedicated parking.
- e. The building should be free from special Hazards like fire, water logging, flood, etc.
- f. Supply of adequate potable water round the clock should be available at the premises and appropriate approvals/sanctions from the local municipal authorities should be in hand.
- g. The landlord should clear all the dues and other statutory obligations of Municipality. Corporation as well as of revenue authorities.
- h. The occupancy certificate of the premises (in case of Apartments) from the local authorities should be available for leasing the premises.
- i. The landlord should be in a position to give vacant possession of the premises immediately after carrying out necessary changes/alterations as required by the Bank.

1. Method of submitting Tenders: Tenders should be submitted only in sealed covers. Tender covers will have three parts.

- First cover Technical Bid cover This cover should contain Part I of application duly filled and signed by the bidder/s in all pages, along with necessary enclosures. The cover should be closed and sealed and super scribed as "Technical bid (as per Annexure A) for branch office premises" and should also contain the name and address of the bidder on the cover.
- Second cover Financial Bid cover This cover should contain Part II of the application duly signed by the bidder/s in all pages. This cover should be closed and sealed and super scribed as "Financial Bid (as per Annexure B) for \_\_\_\_\_\_ branch / Office premises" and should also contain the name and address of the bidder/s on the cover.
- Third cover Both the first and second cover should be placed in the third cover and should be super scribed as "SEALED TENDER FOR Paharpur BRANCH/ OFFICE PREMISES and to be addressed to Central Bank of India, GAD dept., Regional Office, Muzaffarpur, Bihar
- 2. Last date for submission of Tender: 20.09.2024 at 1700 hours
- 3. <u>Place for submission</u>: CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, REGIONAL OFFICE, Pawa Puri Vihar Building, NH 28, Near Bhagwanpur Chowk, Muzaffarpur PIN 842001, BIHAR Contact Person: Satish Kumar, Chief Manager, Mob No.-9264291745.

Namita Kumari, Manager, Mob. No.-7080330051
Page 1 of 2

- 4. Tenders will be opened at Regional Office at any date decided by the Bank in due course.
- 5. Bidder should ensure that the tender is received by the Bank before the date and time specified and no consideration whatsoever shall be given for postal or any kind of delay. Tenders received after the specified date and time are liable to be rejected and the decision is at the sole discretion of the Bank.
- 6. Central Bank of India reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof and also reserve the right to place the order to any technically suitable Bidder/s who may not be the lowest as it deemed fit and proper.
- 7. Only unconditional tenders will be accepted. Any conditional tender will be liable for rejection. Any bidder desire of imposing any condition having financial implication should load the tender appropriately and should not put any condition in the tender.
- 8. Bank will shortlist the offers based on information provided in Technical Bid tender in accordance with Bank's requirement, viz., locality of the proposed site, area of the premises offered, accessibility from main road, parking space provided, amenities & other infrastructure provided (like lift, back up DG set etc) and other essential requirements spelt out in Technical Bid.
- 9. The Financial Bid would be opened after short listing of Offers based on Technical Bid. Financial bid would be opened only for those short listed offers, on a future date and will be intimated to the short listed bidders at a later date.
- 10. No brokers or intermediaries will be entertained.
- 11. Banks decision on selection of the prospective offer is final.
- 12. In case of dispute the decision of the Bank will be final and binding on all.
- 13. **Rent:** The Bank shall start paying the rent from the date of taking of possession from the landlord. Before taking possession, it shall be ensured that necessary occupancy certificate is obtained from the appropriate authorities by the landlord and alterations agreed to be carried out by the landlord have actually been carried out to the bank's satisfaction. Joint measurement of the premises will be taken based on floor area.
- 14. **Execution of the lease Documents:** Once the premise is taken on lease by the Bank, the lease deed as per the Bank's Standard lease format shall be executed and it shall be registered with the appropriate authorities. The stamp duty charges relating to the registration shall be borne by the landlord and Bank on 50:50 basis.
- 15. The earnest money amount of ₹3000/- to be made in the favor of Central bank of India, Payable at Muzaffarpur and enclosed with bid.

For Central Bank of India.

ASST. GENERAL MANAGER

## (Proforma for Technical Bid)

To, Regional Head, Central Bank of India, Regional Office, Muzaffarpur Bihar

<b>REG:</b> Technical Bid for premises at	***************************************				
REF: Your advertisement datedwebsite	published in	News	Paper	and at	Bank's

	OWNERSHIP DETAILS					
1	NAMES & ADDRESSES OF THE OWNERS	Telephone/ Mobile No.	email			
2	Whether P A holder has powers to grant premises on lease/sub lease : YES / NO					
3	Name & Address of PA holder	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	Telephone / Mobile No.					
	email address					
4	ADDRESS OF THE PREMISES OFFERED					
5	Any outstanding charges (mortgages/lease/easement/gift/any other interest in the property)					
6	Any pending dues on the property (Arrears of taxes/electricity/telephone etc)		No. of the control of			
	TYPE OF THE PREMISES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
7	IF THE PREMISE IS UNDER CONSTRUCTION					
	Whether loan required? if so details					
	Class of construction					
	Likely date of possession of premise					
8	IF THE PREMISES IS READY FOR POSSESSION					
	Year of construction					
	Type of building/construction Details of Construction of the Building.  RCC Construction or Load Bearing Brick Construction (please mention)					
	Whether plans are approved by the local authorities (attach copy of sanctioned Bldg.Plan) – Yes/No.					
	Whether NOC from the department obtained – Yes/No.					
	Whether occupation certificate has been received (attach copy) – Yes/No.					



	Whether direct access is available from the main road –	T
	Yes/No	
	Whether lift facility is available - Yes/No.	
	Title Deed (attach copy of title deed)	
	Whether all statutory obligations are cleared (Please enclose IT Return. Municipality Tax Receipt – Current and other supporting documents) – Yes/No.	
9	Location	
	Type of Building Residential/Institutional/Industrial	
	Details of civil amenities viz., Schools, Colleges, Hospitals available in and around the premises	
	Details of other financial institutions in and around the premises	
	Proximity from police station, fire station, post office and transport centre	
	Located in an area which is not considered crime prone or vulnerable and is not an isolated area.	
	Whether the locality of the premises is free from Special Hazards like fire, floor, water logging etc. – Yes/No.	
10	Floor and area	
	Built up area in sq.mtrs. / Sq.Ft	
	Carpet area in sq.mtrs. / Sq.Ft	
	Ground Floor	
	First floor	
	Other, if any	
	Total Carpet area in sq.mtrs./ Sq.Ft	
	Ceiling Height	
	Details of tenancy of other floors	
	Agreeable to construct RCC strong room as per RBI specifications with security arrangements	YES
	For installing ATM	
	Space to install V-SAT antenna on roof-top (applicable for Rural / Semi-Urban)	
	Availability of 3-phase Power supply for installation of ATM Machine.	
	Statutory approvals from local authorities (if applicable)	

	::3::	
11	AMENITIES AVAILABLE	
	Water facility available	YES / NO
	Parking facility for Bank's Staff / Customers available	YES,sq.mtrs / sq.ft.
	Whether 3 phase(kva) power supply available / will be supplied	
	Separate toilets for ladies and gents	
	Accessibility throughout the year	YES/NO
	Proper Ventilation available	YES / NO
	Details of other utilities available	
	Frontage (at least 6-8 mtrs. / 20-25 ft)	
	Possibility of making ramp from road to branch	
	Collapsible shutters on outer doors, grills on windows and ventilators on outer walls,	
	One main entrance with the regular door and an additional / collapsible gate.	
	Whether proper sanitary/sewage system is available.	
	Whether Power/Electric Supply - Yes/No (Adequate power supply) is available – Yes/No.	
	Whether anti-lightening device is provided – Yes/No.	
	Whether captive power supply (generator) is available Yes/No.	3
	Whether adequate water supply is available – Yes/No.	
	The tender (both Technical and financial bids) has been signed on all pages only bythe authorized signatory.	
	Rent quoted shall be net inclusive of all taxes, cesses, parking charges etc. related to the premises, till the tenure of lease, including extended tenure, if any, as per financial bid format only by filling up all three columns (under Rate, Carpet Area, Total Rent Payable) and signed only by premises Owner / Power of Attorney Holder only.	
	1/We further agree to construct the strong room as per your Bank's specifications and ready to carry out modifications as required by the Bank including constructions of ATM civil structure in the proposed premises at our expenses.	
	The offer submitted by me valid for Four months from the date of opening of Price Bid.	
		5 'A'

Agree to execute the Lease Deed agreement in Bank's standard format (Standard format enclosed).	
Enhancement in rent expected after the end of the original lease period of years. NOTE: Quote in percentage only	For years with 5 years certain with 2 options of 5 years each with increase @% hike in rent during each option period. (only percentage and amount should not be filled up)
Any other terms and conditions (Please specify).	
(a) Additional financial bearing:	
(b) Non- Financial bearing:	7
Any other relevant information	

## NOTE:

The carpet area of any floor shall be the covered floor area worked out excluding the following portions of the building

Sanitary accommodation, except mentioned otherwise in a specific case. Verandahs, except where fully enclosed and used as internal passages and corridors. Corridors and Passages, except where used as internal passages and corridors exclusive to the unit. Entrance halls and porches, vertical sun brakes box louvers, Staircase, Shafts and machine rooms for lifts, Barsaties\*, lofts .Garages. Air-conditioning ducts and air-conditioning plant rooms, shafts for sanitary piping and garbage ducts more than 2 sq. mtrs. in area.

Rates should not be mentioned here or anywhere in Technical Bid.

<u>DECLARATION</u>

I / We confirm that the above particulars are correct to the best of our knowledge. I / We will give the consent as per your Banks standard Performa if you find our premises suitable.

PLACE: SIGNATURE:

DATE: NAME

Encl:

- 1. Documents for proof of owner ship (Tax receipt/Electricity Bill)
- 2. Location map and building map.
- 3. Sketch plan drawn to scale
- 4. Photographs showing exterior as well as interior
- 5. Completion certificate
- 6. Permission to construct
- 7. Building use permission
- 8. Certificates from competent authorities



## (Proforma for Financial Bid)

To,			
Centra	nal Head, al Bank of India, nal Office, Muzaffa	ırpur	
REG:	Financial Bid for pr	remises at	
REF: websit		t datedpublish	ed in News Paper and at Bank's
Dear S	ir,		g.
		echnical Bid submitted by memises on lease / rental basis	e / us in respect of premises situated at
Sl. No.	Floor	Rent per sq. m of Carpet Area	Total Rent (Payable per month in Rupees)
Total			
		re of all taxes, cess, service corpoint of Technical bid.	harges,parking charges etc., per sq. ft. of carpet
Yours	faithfully,		
( Nam	ıe	)	
Place	:	••	
Date :			





## नये परिसर की आवश्यकता

सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मुजफ्फरपुर को अपने अधीन पहाड़पुर शाखा हेतु नये परिसर की आवश्यकता है। बाजार में स्थित उपयुक्त पार्किंग स्थल सहित भूतल के भवन को वरीयता प्रदान की जायेगी। इच्छुक भवन स्वामी जिनके पास ऐसा नव-निर्मित भवन/परिसर बैंक को तुरंत अथवा 01 माह के अंदर देने हेतु उपलब्ध हो अपना पूर्ण रूप से भरा प्रस्ताव जिसमें भवन का पूर्ण विवरण, जमीन के मिलकाना हक का सबूत,स्वीकृत मानचित्र,प्रस्तावित दर इत्यादि के साथ बैंक के फार्म में भरकर बंद लिफाफे में क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय मुजफ्फरपुर में दिनांक 20.09.2024 तक जमा करें। फार्म एवं शर्तों को आप बैंक की बेवसाईट https://www.centralbankofindia.co.in से भी डाउनलोड कर सकते हैं अथवा सबंधित शाखा से प्राप्त कर सकते हैं।

बोली लगाने के लिये अग्रिम धन राशि रुपये 3000.00 होगी जो कि मांग ड्राफ्ट (Demand Draft) के रूप में होनी चाहिये। असफल बोली लगाने वाले की अग्रिम धन राशि प्रक्रिया पूरी होने के एक महीने के भीतर वापस कर दी जायेगी। यदि प्रक्रिया पूरी होने के बाद सफल बोलीदाता पीछे हट जाता है तो अग्रिम धन राशि जब्त कर ली जायेगी और नये सिरे से विज्ञापन जारी किया जायेगा। बैंक बिना कोई कारण बताये किसी भी निविदा अथवा समस्त निविदाओं को निरस्त करने का अधिकार अपने पास सुरक्षित रखता है।

## शाखा का विवरण

क्र० सं०	शाखा का नाम	पिन नं०	ब्लॉक	जिला	क्षेत्रफल
01.	प <b>हा</b> ङ्पुर	844508	महुआ ब्लॉक ,ग्राम पंचायत महुआ मुकुंदपुर ,अंतर्गत मंगरु चौक	वैशाली	<b>800-1000</b> वर्ग फीट

उगार किन्द

क्षेत्रीय **प्रमुख** सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, **मुजफ्फरपुर** 



संघ के आह्वान पर आंदोलन के दूसरे दिन भी हड़ताल पर डटे रहे कर्मी मटकी फोड़ प्रतियोगिता में हमनपुर

ओस्ती की टीम ने मारी बाजी

を

सिदी बाइट्स



मध्य विद्यालय मिर्जा नगर में जयंती समारोह में शामिल शिक्षक व छन्न-छात्राए

# राष्ट्रीय खेल दिवस पर याद किये गये मेगर ध्यानचंद

**गहुआ जगर.** राष्ट्रीय खेल दिवस के अवसर पर मेजर ध्यानचंद की जयंती गरुवार को आदर्श मध्य विद्यालय , मिजनिंगर में धमधाम से मनायी गयी मेजर रुमारी ने दीप जलाकर कार्यक्रम का उद्घाटन किया, इस अवसर पर उपस्थित बहार राज्य प्रारंभिक शिक्षक संघ के जिला सचिव पंकज कुशवाहा ने कहा कि मेजर ध्यानचंद होंकी की दुनिया के भगवान थे. उन्होंने 1000 गोल कर उकट करते हुए कहा कि मैजर ध्यानचंद के जन्मदिन को राष्ट्रीय खेल दिवस वेश में कीतिमान स्थापित किया. उन्होंने प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी के प्रति आभार वोषित करना खेलप्रेमियों के लिए एक तोहफा है. उन्होंने मेजर ध्यानचंद को व्यानचंद के चित्र पर पुष्प अपित करने एवं वर्ग प्रथम की छात्रा सलोनी व खुश् मारत रत्न देने की मांग की. मीके पर यहां कई तरह के खेल का आयोजन बाल आशा कृमारी, विनीता कृमारी, सारिका कुमारी के अलावा बाल संसद के सभ संसद के नेतृत्व में किया गया. मौके पर प्रधानाध्यापक अरविंद कुमार आलोक षुष्टा कुमारी, सुमन लता, मो अफजल हसैन, संगीता कुमारी, रंजीता कमारी मंत्री एवं काफी संख्या में छात्र-छात्राएं उपस्थित थे.

## आमसमा में दी भी मुमि सर्वेक्षण की जानकारी

बाबा हरिहरनाथ न्यास समिति के अध्यक्ष बने प्रमोद मुकेश

**सोनप्र**. बाबा हरिहरनाथ मंदिर न्यास समिति का पुनर्गठन अगले पांच वर्षो के लिए किया गया. बरिष्ठ पत्रकार प्रमोद मुकेश को अध्यक्ष, भाजपा वजय कुमार सिंह लल्ला को पनः प्रकाश सिंह को सह सचित्र, निर्भय कमार सिंह को पुनः कोषाध्यक्ष. बैंक ऑफ इंडिया के आडिटर मिथलेश कुमार सह-कोषाध्यक्ष और कृष्णा प्रसाद महतो, दिनेश सहनी, गणिनाथ नेता बिनोद सिंह सम्राट को उपाध्यक्ष सचिव, सामाजिक कार्यकर्ता ओर मुखिया त्रिभुवन राय सदस्य मनोनीत henrell. वैशाली प्रखंड क्षेत्र में भूमि प्रवेक्षण के लिए सभी पंचायतों में आमसभा का आयोजन किया जा रहा प्रायोजन किया गया. आमसभा में काननगो श्यामसेदर प्रसाद, सहायक अमीन खुशबू कुमारी ने लोगों को नरूरत पड़ेगी आदि की विस्तार से हैं. इसी कड़ी में राहीमपुर पंचायत के गनप्रा विद्यालय में मिख्या काति रेवी की अध्यक्षता में आमसभा का मूमि सर्वेक्षण व इसके लिए क्या-क्या हरना है. कीन-कीन से कागजात की बंदोबस्त पदाधिकारी गानकारी ही

# मारपीट में महिला समेत आधा दर्जन लोग जख्नी

वास की जमीन वाले गरीबों को पवका पकान देते. की मांगों के समर्थन में सैकड़ों लोगों ने बिद्युर प्रखंड एवं

प्रदर्शन किया तथा मांगों से संबंधित ज्ञापन व जनता की ओर से समर्पित पांच सौ आवेदन बीडीओ और सीओ को सीपा. धरना स्थल पर राजबल्लभ

अंचल मुख्यालय के समक्ष धरना-

प्रमाण पत्र देने, वास के लिए सभी

गरीबों को पांच हिसमिल जमीन देने

मजलिसपुर गांव में दो पट्टीदारों के बीच भूमि विवाद को लेकर हर्ड मास्पीट में महिला व बच्चा समेत आघा दर्जन लोग जख्नी हो गये. सभी को सीएचसी में की गयी थीं. इसकी शिकायत पुलिस से की गयी थीं, लेकिन कोई कार्याई नहीं **महजार.** महनार थाना क्षेत्र की अल्लीपुर हुड़ा पंचायत के वार्ड संख्या छह मतीं कराया गया. बताया गया कि मजलिसपुर में भूमि विवाद को लेकर हुड़ मारपीट में 50 वर्षीया तेतरी देवी पति अरविंद पासवान, 12 वर्षीया सुलेखा हो गयी. सीएचसी में इलाजरत घायलों ने बताया कि तीन दिन पहले भी मारपीट गति लखेंद्र पासवान, ३९ वर्षीया पुनम देवी पति वीरेंद्र पासवान, अजीत गसबान की पत्नी एवं 15 वर्षीया लक्ष्मी कुमारी पिता लुलन पासवान घायल रूमारी पिता विजेंद्र पासवान, 50 वर्षीया गुलविया देवी, 54 वर्षीया सुदामा देव हुई, जिसके कारण दुबारा मारपीट की घटना हुई

## आंदोलन

जारा, सदर अस्पताल

## संवाददाता, हाजीपुर

स्वास्थ्यकर्मियों का कार्य बहिष्कार बहार चिकित्सा एवं जन स्वास्थ्य ारुवार को दसरे दिन भी जारी रहा मांगों को लेकर जिले का बहिष्कार

कर्मचारी संघ के आह्वान पर तीन जा रहा है. एनएचएम कमियों की 13 दिवसीय राज्यव्यापी आंदोलन चलाया स्वास्थ्यकमियों की 20 सूत्री मांगों को और स्वास्थ्य संस्थानों में क्रामियों ने िकया, सदर रंजन एवं विशेष शाखा अध्यक्ष नृतन कृमारी के नेतृत्व में कार्य ब्राहेषकार सजी मांगों के समयन में तथा स्थायी लेकर जिले के सरकारी अस्पतालों अस्पताल में संघ के जिलाध्यक्ष राजेश

सदर अस्पताल परिसर में विरोध प्रदर्शन करते स्वास्थ्यकर्मी

करते हए स्वास्थ्य कमियों ने घरना-कमियों ने सरकार के खिलाफ और अपनी मांगों के समर्थन में जमकर नारेबाजी की. घरना स्थल पर सभा को प्रदर्शन किया. इस दौरान हड़ताली

एनएचएम कमियों के कार्य बहिष्कार के 39 दिन बीत गये, लेकिन सरकार अब तक उनकी जायज मांगों पर वाती करने को तैयार नहीं हो रही है. यह सरकार की संवेदनहीनता और निरंक्श सकेश कमार सिंह ने कहा कि

आयोजित मटकी फोड प्रतियोगिता का किया. मटकी फोड प्रतियोगिता की कड़े युवाओं की टोली ने अपना दमखम देखाया. कई राउंड में अलग-अलग टीम ने काफी मशक्कत की, बाद में हसनपुर ओस्ती के शंकर कुमार एवं उद्घाटन पूर्व मुखिया विजय पासवान महजा प्रखंड की आदर्श जलाध्यक्ष प्रकाश कमार महीने के बकाया डीए का भुगतान करने समेत अन्य मांगों की चर्चा की की सरकार की जिद स्वास्थ्य विभाग के चाहिए जिला मंत्री ने केंद्र सरकार की अफसरशाही की पहचान है. यह भी अटेडेस बनाने के नियम को लाग करने कमियों के लिए व्यावहारिक नहीं है. इस आदेश को वापस लिया जाना ओर से लावी गवी एक नवी पेंशन हए कहा कि संघ की मांग है कि सभी कर्मचारियों के लिए परानी पेशन वेतन आयोग का शीघ्र गठन करने. 18 गवी. सभा को वीरेंद्र कुमार, राजेंद्र ग्टेल, स्रेंद्र गय, गज कमार, मनोज स्वर्णलता, रामजानकी, सुजाता कुमारी कहा कि एफआरएएस के जरिये योजना युपीएस की आलोचना करते गाजना लाग की जाये मौके पर आत्ये म्मार. रामकृष्ण सिंह, प्रियंका कृमारी आदि ने संबोधित किया

मटकी फोड़ प्रतियोगिता का उदघाटन करते अतिथि संवाददाता, महुआ

उनकी टीम ने प्रतियोगिता जीत ली आयोजन कमेटी की ओर से विजेत टीम को परस्कार राशि दी गयी. उसनपर ओस्ती के भतनाथ चौक पर

सफलता को लेकर सक्रिय भूमिका निभावी. इस मौके पर पूर्व उपमुखिया धमेवीर पासवान, संजीव सिंह, राजेश कृमार साह, स्वींद्र ठाकुर, सुजीत सुनील ठाकुर आदि ने प्रतियोगिता की ाघव, अनिल कुमार, बबलू पासवान पासवान कमार चंदन ऑमप्रकाश पासवान, नायक यादव रजीत Hob 19 SHIT. उमेश सय. पासवान तथा छात्र सलोजपा चंदन मे

बदुपुर प्रखंड मुख्यालय के सामने

संबोधित करते हुए संघ के जिला मंत्री

भाकपा माले का घरना-प्रदर्शन

माकपा माले के राज्यव्यापी हक हो

संवाददाता, बिद्पुर

वादा निभाओं अभियान के दौरान 72 हजार रुपये सालाना से कम का आय

चंद्रभषण तिवारी एवं

ाजकीय कृत उच्चतर माध्यमिक असहाय मतदाताओं को पहचाने में सराहनीय भमिका निभायी थी. कार्यक्रम ब्रह्मालय करताहां के स्काउट-गाइड छात्रों को सम्मानित किया गया. इन सभी डीइओ कार्यालय हाजीपर से प्रशस्तिपत्र व मेडल देकर सम्मानित किया गया. सभी छात्रों ने मतवाता जागरूकता, ब्रथ तक दिव्यांग, वृद्ध व संजन कुमार ने किया, इस दौरान का संचालन स्काउट-गाइड के प्रभारी हमार, संजीत कमार सिंह, मिथिलेश वेक्की कुमार, भारती कुमारी, विकास कमारी, सज्जन कुमार, सत्य नमार, कमद रंजन झा, लाल बाब राम, अनिल कुमार, ऋषि कुदन प्रधानाध्यापक अवध्या साह. नशि कमारी आदि मौजुद थे. 出 HH का वादा किया है, लेकिन आय प्रमाण पत्र बनाने में सीओ टालमटोल कर रहे हैं. उन्होंने कहा कि यह अभियान अक्तबर महीने तक जारी रहेगा. सभा में अखिल भारतीय किसान महासभा अरविंद ठाकुर, विकास कुमार, रविंद्र सिंह, डा इंद्रजीत सिंह, बालैंद्र राय के जिला सचिव गोपाल पासवान

ाट्पुर प्रखंड कार्यालय के पास घरना को संबोधित करते माले नेता

कटीती की गयी, वहीं कर्ज़ के जाल में

मजदुरों, स्वयं सहायता समूह से जुड़ी महिलाओं का कर्ज माफ नहीं किया जा रहा है. कहा कि आबादी का 34%

फेस कर आत्महत्या कर रहे किसानों.

छह हजार रुपये 6000

परवार

राय की अध्यक्षता में आयोजित सभा में

पार्टी के जिला सचिव विशेश्वर प्रसाट

सरकार ने इन सभी परिवारों को लघ उद्यमी योजना से वो-वो लाख रुपये देने

र कर्ज माफ किये गये. उनके टैक्सों में

यादव ने आरोप लगाया कि पंजीपतियों

मासिक से भी कम आय पर जिंदा है

## **लालगंज जगर.** लोकसभा चनाव किया गया सम्मानित स्काउट-गाइड को

2024 में उत्कृष्ट कार्य के लिए



911 से आएके लिए केदिल "CENTRAL" TO YOU SINCE 191 सेबीय कार्याल्य, पाबापुरी विहार, भगवानपुर, मुजफररपुर

नये परिसर की आवश्यकता

संन्दुल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मुजफक्तुए को अपने अधीन पहाडुपुर शाखा हो नये परिसार की आवश्यकता है। बाजार में स्थित उपयुक्त पाकिन स्थल सहित भूतल के भय-रर इत्योर के साथ दीक के फार्म में मरकर बंद लिफाके में केंग्रीय कायालय मुजफरपुर दिनोंक 20.09.2024 तक जमा करें। फार्म एवं रातों को आप बैंक की घंपसा को बरीयता प्रदान को जायेगी। इच्हुक भवन स्वामी जिनक पास ऐसा नव-निर्मित पवन/ परि वैंक को तुरंत अथवा 0। मांड्र के अंदर देने हेतु उपलब्ध हो अपना पूर्ण रूप से परा प्रस्त https://www.centralbankofindia.co.in सं भी इाउनलोड कर सकते विवरण, जमीन के मालिकाना हक का सबूत, स्वीकृत मानिवत्र, प्रस्ता

राशि प्रक्रिया पूरी होने के एक महीने के भीतर वापस कर दी जायेगी। यदि प्रक्रिया पूरी होने के बाद सफल बोलीदाता पीछे हट जाता है तो अधिम धन राशि चक्त कर ली जायेगी और नये सिर (Demand Draft) के रूप में होनी माहिये। असफल बोली लगाने बाले की अग्रिम धन से विज्ञापन जारी किया जायेगा। बैंक बिना कोई कारण बताये किसी भी निविदा अथवा समस्त । लगाने के लिये अधिम धन सक्षि रूपये 3000.00 होगी जो कि मांग झुफ स्टाओं को निरस्त करने का अधिकार अपने पास सुरक्षित रखता है।

		0	T
	क्षेत्रफल	800-1000 ਕਾਧਿਸੀਟ	व्रमेख
	जिला	वैशाली	क्षेत्रीय
शाखा का विवास	क्लांक	महुआ क्लांक, ग्राम पंचायत महुआ मुक्दपुर, अंतर्गत पंगरू खैंक	
211431	पिन नं.	844508	
	शाखा का नाम	पहाड्येर	
	対対	10	

सन्दल बक आफ इंडिया क्षेत्रीय कार्योलय, म्जप्फरप्र